§1125(a) and §1117.  

I. Awarding statutory damages, pursuant to 17 U.S.C. §504, of no less than Seven 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750.00) nor more than Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) per 

copyrighted work infringed upon by CFH, at the Court’s discretion, or One Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) per work infringed, upon a finding that CFH’s conduct was 

willful.   

J. Awarding to Plaintiffs their costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees and investigative 

fees pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1117 and 17 U.S.C. § 504. 

K. Directing that this Court retain jurisdiction of this action for the purpose of